PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7580317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAICEL SAFETY TUBE PROCESSING, INC.	04/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAICEL SAFETY SYSTEMS AMERICAS, INC.
Street Address:	3431 N. RESEDA CIRCLE
City:	MESA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7239225
Patent Number:	7123124
Patent Number:	7114427
Patent Number:	7047884
Patent Number:	6964715
Patent Number:	6907827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, strandbl@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1261-0293M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA STRANDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Strandberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022

507533424 PATENT REEL: 061628 FRAME: 0873

Total Attachments: 1

source=2-Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061628 FRAME: 0874

0803723.09

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filad 4/5/2019 3:02 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Business Fillings PO Box 716 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3460	Articles of Amendment AMD (Domestic Profit or Professional Services Corporation)
www.eos.ky.gov	
Pursuant to the provisions of Ki that purpose, submits the follow	14A and KRS 271B, the undersigned applies to amend enticles of incorporation, at statements:
1. Name of the corporation on	ord with the Office of the Secretary of State is
DAICEL SAFETY TUBE PROC	BNG, INC.
(The name most be identical to the r	con record with the Secretary of State.)
2. The text of each amendmen	soptes: Anicle I shall be smended as follows to change the name of the convention:
	ice! Safety Systems Americas, inc. (the "Corporation").
1. The name of the conference is	(2) Sansy Systems reporteds, our the Cooperation

3. If the amendment provides t	an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of Issued shares, provisions for
implementing the amendment.	of contained in the amenament itself, are as follows:
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
***************************************	***************************************
	ga g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g
4. The date of adoption of each	nendment was as follows: and the last
	nendment was as follows: 4.4.19
5. Check the option that applie	theck only one option).
5 Check the option that applie  The emendments  The emendments	theck only one option), se (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares.
5 Check the option that applie  The amendment(s)  The amendment(s)  The amendment(s)	theck only one option). se (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to essuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares. se (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds
5 Check the option that applie  The amendment(s  The amendment(s  The amendment(s  action as s	theck only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to escuence of shares  Is (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares.  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds reholder action was not required.
5. Check the option that applie  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's  action as a  if the amendment  at \$20 Number(	theck only one option), se (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares, as (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds rengider action was not required.  Reas (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the:  distancians shares.
5 Check the option that applie  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's action as a  if the amendment a) \$20 Number c b) \$20 Number c	theck only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares to (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares to (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds render action was not required.  Reas (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the:  Iditionality shares.  Iditionality shares.
5 Check the option that spoils  The emendments The amendments The smendments action as a  if the amendment a) \$20 Number 0 b) \$20 Number 0 amendment	theck only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to assuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares. Its (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds reholded action was not required.  Reas (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the:  distancing shares.  Its ardited to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the
5. Check the option that spoils  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's  action as a  sation as a	check only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to assuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares.  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds reholder action was not required.  It is a complete shares.  It is a white of the cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the cost of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, other of votes in favor of the amendment.
5 Check the option that spoke  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's  action as a  ston	check only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to assuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the brand of directors prior to issuance of shares. It was a week of the properties of brand of director without shareholds remodels action was not required.  It was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the distancing shares. It is additionable to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the class of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, notice of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, notice of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, notice of each voting around indisputably represented at the meeting.
5 Check the option that spoke  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's  action as a  ston	check only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to assuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares.  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds reholder action was not required.  It is a complete shares.  It is a white of the cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the cost of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, other of votes in favor of the amendment.
5. Check the option that spoils  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's action as a sation as a sation as a sation as a b) 520 Number o amendment c) 520 Number o amendment d) 522 The total e) 1 The num f) 722 The num f) 723 The num f. This application will be effect	theck only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the brand of directors prior to issuance of shares. It was duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds remoder action was not required.  It was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: Idstanding shares.  It is additioned to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the lines of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, nities of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, not votes against the amendment.  If votes against the amendment by each voting group was sufficient.
5. Check the option that spoils  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's action as a sation as a sation as a sation as a b) 520 Number o amendment c) 520 Number o amendment d) 522 The total e) 1 The num f) 722 The num f) 723 The num f. This application will be effect	check only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares. It is come to the incorporators or board of director without shareholds reholder action was not required.  It is a subject of the shareholders, the cutstanding shares. It is a share to the shareholders, the cutstanding shares. It is a share to the shareholders, the cutstanding shares.  It is an additional to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the cutstanding shares. It is a shareholders, the cutstanding shares.  It is of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, where of votes in favor of the amendment. Of votes against the amendment of votes against the amendment of votes ossit for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient.  In good to the data the sopheration is tilled. The data sentior time is provided. The effective paint to the data the sopheration is tilled. The data sentior time is
5. Check the option that spoke  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's  Sold Number of  The total  Sold The num  The num  The sum  The su	theck only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares. Its (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares. Its (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds reholders after the state of the shareholders, the distancing shares, better a distancing shares, only adopted by the shareholders, the distancing shares, only adopted by the shareholders, the distancing group entitled to vote separately on the loss of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, other of votes against the amendment, of votes against the amendment of votes against the amendment of votes against the amendment by each voting group was sufficient.  Inport fling, unless a delayed effective date and/or time is provided. The effective prior to the date the application is filed. The date and/or time is constrained and or time.
5. Check the option that spoke  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's  Sold Number of  The total  Sold The num  The num  The sum  The su	theck only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares. The control of the provider action was not required, as (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds readily adopted by the shareholders, the distancing shares, obtained and the cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the class entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the class of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, notice of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, of votes against the amendment, of votes against the amendment of votes against the amendment of votes as the the amendment by each voting group was sufficient.  Inport to the date the application is filed. The date and/or time is provided. The effective prior to the date the application is filed. The date and/or time is anticely inder the laws of Kantucky that the forgoing is true and correct.
5. Check the option that spoke  The amendment's  The amendment's  The amendment's  Sold Number of  Sold Number of  Amendment  () 500 Number of  () 600 Number of  () 700 The total  () 125 The num  () 125 The	theck only one option).  Is (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares as (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares. It is useful duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholds reholder action was not required.  It is adopted by the shareholders, the distancing shares. It is adopted by the shareholders, the distancing shares. It is adopted by the shareholders, the distancing group and to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the loss of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, notice of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting, of votes against the amendment, of votes against the amendment of votes against the amendment of votes as a detayed effective date and/or time is provided. The effective prior to the date the application is filed. The date and/or time is provided. The effective prior to the date the application is filed. The date and/or time is and/or time is and/or time is and/or time.  [Decoyal affective of wasterned and correct.]

**PATENT**